Spec No.: JELF243B_0040N-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Consumer equipment
LQM21PN□□□□GH□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQM21PN_GH series.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Consumer equipment: Products that can be used in consumer equipment such as home appliances, audio/visual

(MHz min.)
Rated current
(A)*3
Nominal
value
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on
temperature
rise*2
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
 LQM21PNR47MGHL 0.47 ±20 40 50 80 2.4 1.8 3.1 2.4
 LQM21PN1R0MGHL 1.0 ±20 80 100 60 1.5 1.1 2.0 1.7
 LQM21PN1R5MGHL 1.5 ±20 110 137 50 1.2 0.64 1.8 1.4
 LQM21PN2R2MGHL 2.2 ±20 125 156 40 0.7 0.45 1.7 1.3
 LQM21PN4R7MGHL 4.7 ±20 220 275 20 0.27 0.25 1.2 1.0
*1 When rated current is applied to the products, inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range.
*2 When rated current is applied to the products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40°C
max.
*3 Keep the temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125°C.